

LEWIS AVENUE AND WALNUT STREET UTILITY

Project: IMPROVEMENTS

Location: LEWIS AVENUE AND WALNUT STREET

BURNS AND MCDONNELL ENGINEERING

A/E Firm: COMPANY, INC.

Address: 6909 S. LYNDCREST PLACE, SUITE 120

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Phone No.:

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 863,000.00

Budget: \$ 1,482,569.00

Letting Date: 4.8.21

Time: 2:15 PM

Asphalt Surfacing

Bidder: Company

Address: 1205 W. Russell Street  
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

First Rate

Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

Address: 1509 E. 39th St.  
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

H & W

Bidder: Contracting, LLC

Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive  
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57107

Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 213,228.78	\$ 213,228.78	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	4.0	\$ 966.40	\$ 3,865.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	523.9	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,571.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,143.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,619.50
5	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	40.0	\$ 12.10	\$ 484.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
6	110.0525	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Pipe	Ft	1974.6	\$ 6.05	\$ 11,946.33	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,847.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,949.20
7	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	4665.9	\$ 2.70	\$ 12,597.93	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,663.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,663.60
8	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	61.7	\$ 7.25	\$ 447.33	\$ 8.00	\$ 493.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 493.80
9	110.1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	8.0	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 14,496.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
10	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	1.0	\$ 302.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
11	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	3.0	\$ 120.80	\$ 362.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
12	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	1375.5	\$ 6.05	\$ 8,321.78	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,502.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,877.50
13	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	503.0	\$ 0.60	\$ 301.80	\$ 0.55	\$ 276.65	\$ 0.55	\$ 276.65
14	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	251.2	\$ 3.60	\$ 904.32	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,004.80
15	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	204.1	\$ 16.30	\$ 3,326.83	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,020.59	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,020.50
16	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	1273.5	\$ 12.10	\$ 15,409.35	\$ 18.50	\$ 23,559.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,102.50
17	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	250.0	\$ 6.05	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
18	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	10.0	\$ 11.80	\$ 118.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
19	120.6100	Water for Embankment	Mgal	1.0	\$ 181.20	\$ 181.20	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
20	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	Mgal	30.2	\$ 11.80	\$ 356.36	\$ 19.25	\$ 581.35	\$ 19.00	\$ 573.80
21	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	2,118.2	\$ 19.75	\$ 41,834.45	\$ 19.80	\$ 41,940.36	\$ 19.45	\$ 41,198.99
22	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	TON	394.7	\$ 20.20	\$ 7,972.94	\$ 23.10	\$ 9,117.57	\$ 22.70	\$ 8,959.69
23	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	TON	1,114.6	\$ 100.15	\$ 111,627.19	\$ 96.80	\$ 107,893.28	\$ 95.05	\$ 105,942.73
24	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SY	61.7	\$ 78.50	\$ 4,843.45	\$ 71.50	\$ 4,411.55	\$ 70.20	\$ 4,331.34
25	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	523.9	\$ 42.30	\$ 22,160.97	\$ 38.50	\$ 20,170.15	\$ 37.80	\$ 19,803.42
26	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SY	25.7	\$ 98.25	\$ 2,525.03	\$ 89.48	\$ 2,299.64	\$ 87.85	\$ 2,257.75
27	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SY	4,691.6	\$ 2.95	\$ 13,840.22	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,420.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,074.80
28	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	372.0	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,804.20	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,636.80	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,618.20
29	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 11,476.00	\$ 11,476.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00
30	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	33.0	\$ 90.60	\$ 2,989.80	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,673.00
31	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	FT	360.0	\$ 6.05	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,944.00
32	634.2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	FT	110.0	\$ 6.05	\$ 665.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 605.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 594.00
33	634.2050	Temporary Pedestrian Sidewalk	SF	50.0	\$ 30.20	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00
34	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	EACH	2.0	\$ 60.40	\$ 120.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 108.00
35	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	Mgal	11.7	\$ 48.30	\$ 565.11	\$ 11.00	\$ 128.70	\$ 10.80	\$ 126.36
36	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished topsoil	CY	32.6	\$ 48.30	\$ 1,574.58	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,467.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 978.00
37	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	LB	10.5	\$ 13.30	\$ 139.65	\$ 16.50	\$ 173.25	\$ 16.20	\$ 170.10
38	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	13.3	\$ 1.20	\$ 15.96	\$ 1.10	\$ 14.63	\$ 1.08	\$ 14.36
39	731.0200	Weed Control	SY	195.6	\$ 0.05	\$ 9.78	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.96	\$ 0.02	\$ 3.91
40	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 91.80	\$ 91.80	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
41	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	TON	0.04	\$ 6,711.10	\$ 268.44	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 432.00
42	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	503.0	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,031.15	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,659.90	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,634.75
43	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CY	50.0	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
44	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	5.0	\$ 211.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00
45	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EACH	4.0	\$ 604.00	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
46	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.0	\$ 302.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
47	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	FT	32.5	\$ 42.30	\$ 1,374.75	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,235.00
48	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	FT	1,363.0	\$ 43.50	\$ 59,290.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 55,883.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 61,335.00
49	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EACH	3.0	\$ 1,328.80	\$ 3,986.40	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 3,177.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
50	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EACH	2.0	\$ 1,751.60	\$ 3,503.20	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00
51	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	5.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00
52	900.0602	8" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	EACH	1.0	\$ 362.40	\$ 362.40	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
53	900.0703	8" x 8" MJ Tee	EACH	1.0	\$ 543.60	\$ 543.60	\$ 497.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
54	900.0704	8" x 6" MJ Tee	EACH	3.0	\$ 483.20	\$ 1,449.60	\$ 473.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00
55	900.0802	8" x 6" MJ Reducer	EACH	5.0	\$ 302.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
56	900.0905	8" x 8" MJ Cross	EACH	1.0	\$ 664.40	\$ 664.40	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
57	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	EACH	2.0	\$ 362.40	\$ 724.80	\$ 333.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
58	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	EACH	17.0	\$ 38.65	\$ 657.05	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00
59	900.1402	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	EACH	28.0	\$ 54.35	\$ 1,521.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00
60	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	EACH	3.0	\$ 3,744.80	\$ 11,234.40	\$ 3,204.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
61	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	EACH	1.0	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
62	900.1600	Temporary Water Service	EACH	30.0	\$ 694.60	\$ 20,838.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00

LEWIS AVENUE AND WALNUT STREET UTILITY

Project: IMPROVEMENTS

Location: LEWIS AVENUE AND WALNUT STREET

BURNS AND MCDONNELL ENGINEERING

A/E Firm: COMPANY, INC.

Address: 6909 S. LYNDCREST PLACE, SUITE 120

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Phone No.:

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 863,000.00

Budget: \$ 1,482,569.00

Letting Date: 4.8.21

Time: 2:15 PM

Asphalt Surfacing

Bidder: Company

Address: 1205 W. Russell Street

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.338.4921

First Rate

Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

Address: 1509 E. 39th St.

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

H & W

Bidder: Contracting, LLC

Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive

City/State/Zip: 57107

Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
63	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Water Main	EACH	5.0	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
64	900.3010	Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service	EACH	30.0	\$ 302.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 623.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00
65	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	EACH	30.0	\$ 241.60	\$ 7,248.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00
66	900.3200	1" Water Service Curb Stop	EACH	30.0	\$ 302.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
67	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	FT	521.5	\$ 24.15	\$ 12,594.23	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,645.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,602.00
68	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	FT	521.5	\$ 6.05	\$ 3,155.08	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,564.50
69	900.8001	6" Water Main Bedding Material	FT	32.5	\$ 6.05	\$ 196.63	\$ 5.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 178.75
70	900.8002	8" Water Main Bedding Material	FT	1,363.0	\$ 7.25	\$ 9,881.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,178.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,178.00
71	950.0100	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 0' to 6' Deep	FT	42.0	\$ 30.20	\$ 1,268.40	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,184.00
72	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	FT	251.0	\$ 30.20	\$ 7,580.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,538.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,554.00
73	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	FT	294.1	\$ 36.25	\$ 10,661.13	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,764.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,469.60
74	950.0103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	FT	323.5	\$ 42.30	\$ 13,684.05	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,587.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 18,763.00
75	950.0104	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	FT	392.5	\$ 54.35	\$ 21,332.38	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,055.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 24,727.50
76	950.0105	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	FT	278.5	\$ 60.40	\$ 16,821.40	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,368.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 18,938.00
77	950.0106	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep	FT	379.0	\$ 78.50	\$ 29,751.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,425.00
78	950.0203	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	FT	14.0	\$ 60.40	\$ 845.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00
79	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	1,960.6	\$ 9.65	\$ 18,919.79	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,724.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,684.80
80	950.2001	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	14.0	\$ 12.10	\$ 169.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00
81	950.3002	8"X 4" Sewer Wye/Tap	EACH	8.0	\$ 241.60	\$ 1,932.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
82	950.3003	8"X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	EACH	35.0	\$ 271.80	\$ 9,513.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,625.00
83	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	EACH	6.0	\$ 151.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
84	950.3103	10" Sewer Couplings	EACH	1.0	\$ 181.20	\$ 181.20	\$ 233.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
85	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	EACH	1.0	\$ 90.60	\$ 90.60	\$ 173.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
86	950.4000	48" Manhole 0'-6' Deep	EACH	1.0	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
87	950.4002	48" Manhole 8'-10' Deep	EACH	2.0	\$ 2,536.80	\$ 5,073.60	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
88	950.4003	48" Manhole 10'-12' Deep	EACH	3.0	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 2,438.00	\$ 7,314.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
89	950.4005	48" Manhole 14'-16' Deep	EACH	1.0	\$ 3,382.40	\$ 3,382.40	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
90	950.4006	48" Manhole 16'-18' Deep	EACH	2.0	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 8,456.00	\$ 3,358.00	\$ 6,716.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
91	950.4700	Manhole Drop Section	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
92	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	EACH	15.0	\$ 151.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00
93	950.4803	10" Boots For Manhole	EACH	1.0	\$ 241.60	\$ 241.60	\$ 186.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
94	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	EACH	43.0	\$ 151.00	\$ 6,493.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 43,129.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32,250.00
95	950.4950	4" Sanitary Sewer Service	FT	162.5	\$ 30.20	\$ 4,907.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,337.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,825.00
96	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	FT	675.0	\$ 33.80	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 49,275.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,375.00
97	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	EACH	9.0	\$ 515.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 3,888.00
98	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 24,159.95	\$ 24,159.95	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
99	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	EACH	9.0	\$ 664.40	\$ 5,979.60	\$ 559.00	\$ 5,031.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,790.00
100	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	EACH	9.0	\$ 302.00	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00
101	950.5500	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Insulation	FT	42.0	\$ 12.10	\$ 508.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 630.00
102	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	EACH	9.0	\$ 302.00	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
103	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	FT	1,974.6	\$ 2.40	\$ 4,739.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,974.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,974.60
104	950.5700	Locating Utility	EACH	2.0	\$ 302.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
105	950.5710	Verify Utility	EACH	2.0	\$ 302.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 879,848.38</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 991,875.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 906,140.80</b>